Hallandale Beach

PROGRESS. INNOVATION. OPPORTUNITY.

ADDENDUM # 2
BID # FY 2017-2018-015

CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH PURCHASE OF SEWER LIFT STATIONS PUMPS

Please ensure you check the City’s website for the latest addendum released for this project. Below find the
link to the City’s website: www.cohb.org\solicitations.

Firm must provide this form signed by an authorized officer of your Firm to acknowledge receipt of
ADDENDUM # 2 and provide with your Firm’s response.

PLEASE NOTE:

Correction to Exhibit A — Technical Pump Specifications, page 10, Table 1.

CHANGE FROM: EXIBIT A - TECHNICAL PUMP SPECIFICATIONS, PAGE 10, TABLE 1:

Table 1

Quantity

Manufacturer/
Lift Station(LS)

Part Number

GPM

TDH
(feet)

(HP)

Voltage
(V)

RPM

FLA

Phase
(%))

2

Myers / (LS-2)

6\V/C250M4-43,
Equipped with
35’ power
cable, SS lifting
bails

25

460

1750

38

Myers./ (LS-3)

Myers model
6VC300M4-43,
Equipped with
35’ power
cable, SS lifting
bails

30

460

1750

47

Myers / (LS-5)

4R50M4-21,
Equipped with
35’ power
cable, SS lifting
bails

770

44

230

1750

34

Myers / (LS-6)

6VC600M4-43,
Equipped with

60

460

1750

79
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35’ power
cable, SS lifting
bails

Myers / (LS-7)

6VC400M4-43,
Equipped with
35’ power
cable, SS lifting
bails

40

460

1750

61

Myers / (LS-10)

3RMW20DM4-
21, Equipped
with 30" power
cable, and 3”
flanged
horizontal
discharge

230

1750

16

Myers / (LS-11)

3MW20M4-21
Equipped with
30’ power cable
and 3” (NPT)
vertical
discharge

230

1750

12

KSB / (LS-14)

KRT F150-
315/206XG-S
Equipped with
50’power cable;
6’ flanged H.
Discharge, SS
lifting-bails

966

42

24

230

1160

61.2

Ebara / (LS-9)

150DLKFU618
2

Equipped with
35’ power
cable, SS lifting
bails

1310

45

25

208/230

1800

Gould / (LS-15)

WS3032D4
(With:7"
impeller, 4"
discharge, 3"
solids, 20'
power cable)

440

20

230

1725

14.4
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CHANGE TO: EXIBIT A —TECHNICAL PUMP SPECIFICATIONS, PAGE 10, TABLE 1:

Table 1

Quantity

Manufacturer/

Lift Station(LS)

Part Number

GPM

TDH
(feet)

(HP)

Voltage
V)

RPM

FLA

Phase
(9)

2

Myers / (LS-2)

6V C250M4-43,
Equipped with
35’ power
cable, SS lifting
bails

25

460

1750

38

Myers / (LS-3)

Myers model
6VC300M4-43,
Equipped with
35’ power
cable, SS lifting
bails

30

460

1750

47

Myers / (LS-5)

4R50M4-21,
Equipped with
35’ power
cable, SS lifting
bails

770

44

230

1750

34

Myers / (LS-6)

6VC600M4-43,
Equipped with
35’ power
cable, SS lifting
bails

60

460

1750

79

Myers / (LS-7)

6VC400M4-43,
Equipped with
35’ power
cable, SS lifting
bails

40

460

1750

61

Myers-/|(LS-10)

3RMW20DM4-
21, Equipped
with 30’ power
cable, and 3”
flanged
horizontal
discharge

230

1750

16

Myers / (LS-11)

3MW20M4-21
Equipped with
30’ power cable

230

1750

12
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and 3” (NPT)
vertical
discharge

KSB / (LS-14)

KRT F150-
315/206XG-S
Equipped with
50’power cable,
6’ flanged H.
Discharge, SS
lifting bails

966

42

24

230

1160

61.2

Ebara/ (LS-9)

150DLKFU618
2

Equipped with
35’ power
cable, SS lifting
bails

1310

45

25

208/230

1800

Gould / (LS-15)

WS3032D4
(With:7"
impeller, 4"
discharge, 3"
solids, 20'
power cable)

440

20

230

1725

14.4
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PLEASE NOTE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM # 2 BY SIGNING BELOW AND INCLUDE WITH YOUR FIRM’S
SUBMISSION.

| ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM # 2:

Company

Name

Title

Signature

Date

Sincerely,

Andrea Lues, Director, Procurement Department



