

ADDENDUM # 2 BID # FY 2017-2018-015 CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH PURCHASE OF SEWER LIFT STATIONS PUMPS

Please ensure you check the City's website for the latest addendum released for this project. Below find the link to the City's website: www.cohb.org\solicitations.

Firm must provide this form signed by an authorized officer of your Firm to acknowledge receipt of ADDENDUM # 2 and provide with your Firm's response.

PLEASE NOTE:

Correction to Exhibit A – Technical Pump Specifications, page 10, Table 1.

CHANGE FROM: EXIBIT A – TECHNICAL PUMP SPECIFICATIONS, PAGE 10, TABLE 1:

Table 1

Quantity	Manufacturer/	Part Number	GPM	TDH	(HP)	Voltage	RPM	FLA	Phase
	Lift Station(LS)			(feet)		(V)			(Ø)
2	Myers / (LS-2)	6VC250M4-43,			25	460	1750	38	3
	^	Equipped with							
		35' power							
	Q ₂ Y	cable, SS lifting							
	Y	bails							
1	Myers / (LS-3)	Myers model			30	460	1750	47	3
		6VC300M4-43,							
		Equipped with							
	Y	35' power							
	*	cable, SS lifting							
QJ'		bails							
2	Myers / (LS-5)	4R50M4-21,	770	44	5	230	1750	34	1
		Equipped with							
		35' power							
		cable, SS lifting							
		bails							
1	Myers / (LS-6)	6VC600M4-43,			60	460	1750	79	3
		Equipped with							

CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH

ADDENDUM # 2

35' power cable, SS lifting bails 1 Myers / (LS-7) 40 460 1750 61 6VC400M4-43, Equipped with 35' power cable, SS lifting bails Myers / (LS-10) 2 230 1750 1 3RMW20DM4-21, Equipped with 30' power cable, and 3" flanged horizontal discharge 1 Myers / (LS-11) 3MW20M4-21 230 1750 12 3 Equipped with 30' power cable and 3" (NPT) vertical discharge 3 KSB / (LS-14) 966 42 24 230 1160 61.2 KRT F150-315/206XG-S Equipped with 50'power cable, 6' flanged H. Discharge, SS lifting bails Ebara / (LS-9) 1310 3 1 150DLKFU618 45 25 208/230 1800 Equipped with 35' power cable, SS lifting bails WS3032D4 440 20 230 1725 1 Gould / (LS-15) 3 14.4 3 (With:7" impeller, 4" discharge, 3" solids, 20' power cable)

ADDENDUM # 2

CHANGE TO: EXIBIT A – TECHNICAL PUMP SPECIFICATIONS, PAGE 10, TABLE 1:

Table 1

Quantity	Manufacturer/	Part Number	GPM	TDH	(HP)	Voltage	RPM	FLA	Phase
	Lift Station(LS)			(feet)		(V)			(Ø)
2	Myers / (LS-2)	6VC250M4-43,			25	460	1750	38	3
		Equipped with						Tr.	
		35' power					-	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
		cable, SS lifting					N.K.	7	
4	\(\frac{1}{2}\) \(\frac{1}2\) \(\frac{1}2\) \(\frac{1}2\) \(\frac{1}2\) \(\frac{1}2\) \(\frac{1}2\) \(\frac{1}	bails			20	4.50	17.50	4.5	2
1	Myers / (LS-3)	Myers model			30	460	1750	47	3
		6VC300M4-43,							
		Equipped with							
		35' power							
		cable, SS lifting) ~			
		bails							
2	Myers / (LS-5)	4R50M4-21,	770	44	5	230	1750	34	1
		Equipped with		4	7				
		35' power	~	27 Y					
		cable, SS lifting							
		bails							
1	Myers / (LS-6)	6VC600M4-43,	V'		60	460	1750	79	3
		Equipped with							
		35' power	ľ						
		cable, SS lifting							
		bails							
1	Myers / (LS-7)	6VC400M4-43,			40	460	1750	61	3
		Equipped with							
		35' power							
		cable, SS lifting							
	\sim \vee	bails							
1	Myers / (LS-10)	3RMW20DM4-			2	230	1750	16	1
		21, Equipped							
		with 30' power							
	× ×	cable, and 3"							
		flanged							
		horizontal							
\bigcirc		discharge							
1	Myers / (LS-11)	3MW20M4-21			2	230	1750	12	1
		Equipped with							
		30' power cable							

CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH

ADDENDUM # 2

KSB / (LS-14)	KSB / (LS-14)			and 3" (NPT) vertical discharge							
1 Ebara / (LS-9) 150DLKFU618 1310 45 25 208/230 1800 3 2 Equipped with 35' power cable, SS lifting bails 440 20 3 230 1725 14.4 3 (With:7" impeller, 4" discharge, 3" solids, 20' power cable)	1 Ebara / (LS-9) 150DLKFU618 2 25 208/230 1800 3 2 Equipped with 35' power cable, SS lifting bails 440 20 3 230 1725 14.4 3 (With:7" impeller, 4" discharge, 3" solids, 20' power cable)	3	KSB / (LS-14)	KRT F150- 315/206XG-S Equipped with 50'power cable, 6' flanged H. Discharge, SS	966	42	24	230	1160	61.2	3
(With:7" impeller, 4" discharge, 3" solids, 20' power cable)	(With:7" impeller, 4" discharge, 3" solids, 20' power cable)	1	Ebara / (LS-9)	150DLKFU618 2 Equipped with 35' power cable, SS lifting	1310	45	25	208/230	1800		3
	DARIT TO BE, AND SHIP TO BE AND SHIP	1	Gould / (LS-15)	(With:7" impeller, 4" discharge, 3"	440	20	3	230	1725	14.4	3
	DATE TO BE. A.			44 4				Ī		1	i

I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM # 2:

CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH

ADDENDUM # 2

PLEASE NOTE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM # 2 BY SIGNING BELOW AND INCLUDE WITH YOUR FIRM'S SUBMISSION.

Company		
Name		
Title		
Signature		>
Date	0,	

Sincerely,

Indria les

Andrea Lues, Director, Procurement Department